

CLAIMANT CONTACT INFORMATION

Name: Tose Marquez Address: 1934 5 73 \$+ West AIIIS WI 53219 INSTRUCTIONS
Complete this form and sign it, and serve a hard copy upon the West Allis City Clerk. If you have questions about how to fill out this form, please contact a private attorney who can assist you.
NOTICE OF CLAIM
Date of incident: 05 22 2024 Time of day: 5:30 AM Location: 1934 5 73 St west Alls wi 53219
Describe the circumstances of your claim here. You may attach additional sheets or exhibits. Some helpful information may be the police report, pictures of the incident or damage, a diagram of the location, a list of injuries, a list of property damage, names and contact information for witnesses to the incident, and any other information relevant to the circumstances.
the tree fell on my vehicle
Check one: I am seeking damages at this time (complete Claim Amount section below) I am submitting this notice without a claim for damages. This claim is not complete and will not be processed until I submit a claim for damages on a later date.
Signed: Date: _6/5/24
CLAIM AMOUNT To complete this claim, attach an itemized statement of damages sought. If any damages are for repair to property, include at least 2 estimates for repairs.
The total amount sought is: \$ 2336

Los Brothers Auto Body and Repairs,

Los Brothers Auto Body and Repairs, LLC

9400 West National Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53227 Business Phone: (414) 763-8769 losbrothersautobody@gmail.com **Estimate**

ID # 14606507

Vehicle Info 2002 Toyota -Sienna CE 4T3ZF19CX2U506054

Body Type: Van 114 Engine: 3.0L 6 Cyl Gas Injected Drive Type: 2WD

Insurance Company Inspection Date: 06/03/2024

	Oper	Description	Part Number	Price	Labor
FI	RONT FENDER				
1	Blend	L FENDER PANEL 1.1 hrs. Blend			1.1 hrs. Refinish
W	INDSHIELD				
2	Replace	W/SHIELD GLASS	56101-08040-83	\$949.29	2.8 hrs. Glass
3	Replace	L W/SHIELD REVEAL MOULDING	75534-08010	\$256.18	0.4 hrs. Body
FF	RONT DOOR				
4	Repair	L FRT DOOR SHELL			4 hrs. Body
					2.2 hrs. Paint panel
		0.9 hrs. Clearcoat			0.9 hrs. Refinish
SI	DE DOOR				
5	Blend	L SIDE DOOR SHELL			
		1.1 hrs. Blend			1.1 hrs. Refinish

Totals

Type	Labor Time	Cost	Total	Taxable	
Body Labor	4.4	\$55.00	\$242.00	1	
Glass Labor	2.8	\$65.00	\$182.00	1	
Paint Labor	5.3	\$55.00	\$291.50	1	
Paint Supplies	5.3	\$55.00	\$291.50	1	
OEM Parts			\$1,205.47	1	
Taxable Amount		alemania en esta de la que de polo sobre en al malificación de la del consecuención de la color de la color de	\$2,212.47	THE PARTY OF A PARTY OF THE PAR	
Tax	5.6%		\$123.90		
Grand Total			\$2,336.37		

	West	Allis Polic	e Department		Incident Rep	ort	
人人	Incident: Inform	Incident: Informational/All Other					1 05
3	Incident Repo		Between: Date - Time		And/At: Date-Time		1/2
24-0		0104			5/22/24	05:13	2/2
	11	Incident Location: 1943 S 73 St, West Allis, WI, 53219					05/22/2024
EST ALLIS POLICE	Offense - 1:	•	Offense - 2:	Offense - 3:	Offense - 4	:	7
		GZ	ZCP9440				
	Offense - 5:		Offense - 6:	Offense - 7:	Offense - 8		1
Name (Last	, First, Middle)			DOB:	Race/Sex		1
Address: (Address, City, State, Zip	p)				Phone 1		_
Employer					Phone 2		Ollelloe -
Employer Address					Work Phon	e#	
Name (Last,	First Middle	<u> </u>		Inon:			75
Name (Last,	riist, iviidale)			DOB:	Race/Sex		
Address: (Address, City, State, Zip	p)				Phone 1	Phone 1	
Employer	-		× =		Phone 2		1
Employer Address					Work Phone #		-
SUMMARY			T10700000000000000000000000000000000000				_
vehicle. Upon arr to where the tree	ival, I locate was positio minor dam	d a tree dow ned on the ve	onded to 1943 S 73 n in the road onto t ehicle officers could were unable to ma	top of a miniva d not obtain th	in (WI Reg. 38 e VIN for the	3367G). Due vehicle. The	inouvir report runing
Ve	hicle Information: (Year	r, Make, Model, Style, Col	or)				
License Number: Sta	ber: State: Expiration Year: Vin: Insurance Company:						
Other Vehicle Information:	-				NCIC#		24-020104
Reporting Officer(s):				Payroll Number :		Into	01(
Schenk, Joshua R				is22100		Report Date: 05/22/2024	4
Time Received:	ne Cleared:	Unit(s) Assigned:		Pages:	1		1
05:13:31	05:37:54	322, 326			1	Of 3	
Reviewed by:	lanz Tracy	Payroll Number :		Сору То			
Clerical & CodingN	ianz, Tracy	TM9656					

West Allis Police DepartmentContinuationIncident Report Number
24-020104Incident Location:
1943 S 73 St, West Allis, WI, 53219Incident Date:
05/22/2024

DISPOSTION

Department of Public Works was notified. If contact is made with the owner of the van a supplement will be added.

Reporting Officer(s):
Schenk, Joshua R.

Payroll Number:
js22100
3 Of 3





in the









